
                                                     SCGU PARTICIPATING CLUBS

CLUB TEAMS PAYMENT EMAIL ADDRESS LEAGUE CAPTAIN CELL NO:
1 Albertina NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

2 Beaufort West NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

3 Boggomsbaai 1 PAID swanepoel.cassie@gmail.com Cassie Swanepoel 0845105300

4 Dolphins Creek 1 PAID dp@dtmgeorge.co.za Rico Wernich 0836500055

5 Fancourt 1 PAID robsouthey45@gmail.com Rob Southey 0832519476

6 Garden Route NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

7 George 2 PAID george.payne@standardbank.co.za George Payne 0827237490

kobuslandman@gmail.com Kobus Landman 0833575370

8 Goose Valley 1 PAID remia1@lantic.net Remia Eksteen 0826520296

9 Heidelberg NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

10 Kingswood 1 PAID nbooyens@nashuaisp.co.za Nico Booyens 0828538933

11 Knysna 1 evanaswegen@knysna.gov.za Ricky Van Aswegan 0843111182

12 Ladysmith NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

13 Laingsburg NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

14 Mossel Bay 2 PAID andre@springbokaviation.co.za Andre Middel 0825512364

noel.domingo@petrolsa.co.za Noel Domingo 0736431606

15 Oubaai 2 PAID serler@telkomsa.net Steve Erler 0828042052

cgrobler@imperialgeorge.co.za Carl Grobler 0823192336

16 Oudtshoorn 1 PAID phillidakelpin@gmail.com Desmond Malgas 0767133327

transform290@gmail.com Desmond Malgas (2nd email)

17 Pezula NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

18 Pinnacle Point 1 PAID mons@wam.co.za Andre Steyn 0837277023

19 Plettenberg Bay 1 PAID schulzie@mweb.co.za Richard Schulz 0823314169

20 Prince Albert NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

21 Riversdale 1 PAID plattekloofs@telkomsa.net Louis Vermaak 0829714905

22 Simola 1 PAID baldysblades@gmail.com Johan Balt 0828918664

23 Stilbaai 1 PAID spider@llgroup.co.za Spider Loubser 0824904909

24 The Links NO ENTRY NO ENTRY

25 Uniondale NO ENTRY NO ENTRY
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          2015 HANDICAPS LEAGUE
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